

हरियाणा केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय महेंद्रगढ़–123031 (हरियाणा), भारत नैक द्वारा 'ए' ग्रेड प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय





Achieving Through Believing

янія/No. C.D.H 2021 Finance 1162

दिनांक / Date: 30 12 20 21

## Notice

It is for information of all concerned that for administrative convenience and to streamline the process, the visiting hours in the Finance Branch have been fixed between 3 PM and 5 PM (Working Days), for No Dues/Enquiry/any other clarification related to the financial matters.

Kind co-operation of all concerned is highly solicited.

Finance Officer Central University of Haryana Mahendragarh.

## Copy to:

- a) All HoDs/TICs/Branch Heads (For information of all Faculty/Staff/students of their respective departments/Sections), Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh.
- b) Dean, Students Welfare, Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh.
- c) All Notice Boards, Finance Branch, Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh.